
VI
S 

ET
 R

O
N

D
EL

LE
S

X2
0

EL
LI

PT
IC

A
L 

TR
A

IN
ER

Tournevis

Clé A
llen de 5 

m
m

 (coudée)

O
U

TILS ET A
CCESSO

IRES 

IN
STRU

C
TIO

N
S D

E 
M

O
N

TA
G

E

X20
ELLIPTICA

L
™ TRA

IN
ER

Contact

Style Fitness G
m

bH
Europaallee 51

D
-50226 Frechen

A
�n

 d
’é

vi
te

r d
’a

bî
m

er
 v

ot
re

 a
pp

ar
ei

l d
e 

�t
ne

ss
, v

eu
ill

ez
 s

ui
vr

e 
la

 p
ro

cé
du

re
 d

’a
ss

em
bl

ag
e 

en
 re

sp
ec

ta
nt

 l’
or

dr
e 

in
di

qu
é.

 A
va

nt
 d

e 
co

m
m

en
ce

r l
e 

m
on

ta
ge

, v
eu

ill
ez

 n
ot

er
 le

s 
de

ux
 n

um
ér

os
 d

e 
sé

rie
 s

ur
 le

s 
lig

ne
s 

pr
év

ue
s 

à 
ce

t e
�e

t c
i-d

es
so

us
. I

ls
 s

on
t i

ns
cr

its
 s

ur
 le

 
pi

ed
 a

va
nt

 e
t à

 l’
ar

riè
re

 d
e 

la
 c

on
so

le
.

Vo
us

 a
ve

z 
be

so
in

 d
e 

ce
s 

nu
m

ér
os

 p
ou

r t
ou

te
s 

de
m

an
de

s 
de

 re
ns

ei
gn

em
en

ts
 o

u 
ré

cl
am

at
io

ns
 fa

ite
s 

da
ns

 le
 c

ad
re

 d
e 

la
 g

ar
an

tie
. 

Li
se

z 
le

 m
od

e 
d’

em
pl

oi
 d

an
s 

so
n 

in
té

gr
al

ité
 a

va
nt

 d
’u

til
is

er
 v

ot
re

 a
pp

ar
ei

l d
’e

nt
ra

în
em

en
t. 

S’
il 

m
an

qu
e 

de
s 

pi
èc

es
, d

es
 v

is
 o

u 
de

s 

Pe
nd

an
t l

e 
m

on
ta

ge
 d

e 
vo

tr
e 

ap
pa

re
il,

 v
ei

lle
z 

 à 
ut

ili
se

r l
es

 b
on

ne
s 

vi
s 

de
st

in
ée

s 
à 

la
 p

iè
ce

 d
on

né
e.

Clé A
llen de 8 m

m
        (coudée) 

A
CCESSO

IRES
 Em

b
o

u
t d

e
 p

ro
te

ctio
n 

d
u

 g
u

id
o

n
 (2)

 Bras de liaison inférieurs 
avec pédales(2)

 C
arte

r laté
ral d

e 
p

ro
te

ctio
n

 p
o

u
r 

p
é

d
ale

 (2)

 P
o

ig
n

é
e

 d
u

 g
u

id
o

n  
(2)

 M
an

ch
o

n
 p

o
u

r g
u

id
o

n 
m

o
b

ile
(2)

 Sachet de vis (1)

 P
o

rte
-g

o
u

rd
e

(1)

 Porte-bouteille (1)

 C
arte

r avan
t  (1)

 C
arte

r arriè
re

 (1)

 Câble d’alim
entation(1)

 C
ad

re
 p

rin
cip

al (1)

 Pieds ajustables (2)

 P
ie

d
 d

’ap
p

u
i avan

t (1)

 C
o

q
u

e
 d

e
 p

ro
te

ctio
n 

d
u

 p
ie

d
 d

’ap
p

u
i 

arriè
re

 (1)

 D
o

u
b

le
 rail à g

lissiè
re 

(1)
C

o
q

u
e

 d
e

 p
ro

te
ctio

n

 d
u

 d
o

u
b

le
 rail  (1)

 B
ras d

e
 p

é
d

ale
(2)

 C
ach

e
-articu

latio
n

s 
d

u
 b

ras d
e

 p
é

d
ale

 (2 
sets)

 Su
p

p
o

rt d
e

 la co
n

so
le 

(1)

 B
arre

 d
u

 g
u

id
o

n 
m

o
b

ile
  (2)

ET
A

PE
 2

4:YT
Q

4:YT
Q

rehsa
W cr

A  t0.1×0.71×4.8  .20Z

tloB tekcoS xe
H lav

O 
m

m52×8
M  .10Z

4:YT
Q

4:YT
Q

 4:YT
Q

01
M  .30Z

×
tloB tekcoS xe

H dnuoR 
m

m52

  .40Z
2.01

×
0.02

×
rehsa

W taF  t5.1

  .50Z
2.01

×
4.81

×
rehsa

W gnirpS t5.2

4:YT
Q

4:YT
Q

rehsa
W cr

A  t0.1×0.71×4.8  .20Z

tloB tekcoS xe
H lav

O 
m

m52×8
M  .10Z

4:YT
Q

4:YT
Q

 4:YT
Q

01
M  .30Z

×
tloB tekcoS xe

H dnuoR 
m

m52

  .40Z
2.01

×
0.02

×
rehsa

W taF  t5.1

  .50Z
2.01

×
4.81

×
rehsa

W gnirpS t5.2

2:YT
Q

4  .60Z
×

wercS gnippaT ssorC lav
O 

m
m21

ET
A

PE
 3

4:YT
Q

4:YT
Q

rehsa
W cr

A  t0.1×0.71×4.8  .20Z

tloB tekcoS xe
H lav

O 
m

m52×8
M  .10Z

4:YT
Q

4:YT
Q

 4:YT
Q

01
M  .30Z

×
tloB tekcoS xe

H dnuoR 
m

m52

  .40Z
2.01

×
0.02

×
rehsa

W taF  t5.1

  .50Z
2.01

×
4.81

×
rehsa

W gnirpS t5.2

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

4  .60Z
×

wercS gnippaT ssorC lav
O 

m
m21

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

rehsa
W eva

W t3.0×5.22×2.71  .01Z

rehsa
W taF t5.1×02×2.8  .11Z

4  .90Z
×

7.0
×

tloB ssorC lav
O 

m
m51

4:YT
Q

4:YT
Q

rehsa
W cr

A  t0.1×0.71×4.8  .20Z

tloB tekcoS xe
H lav

O 
m

m52×8
M  .10Z

4:YT
Q

4:YT
Q

 4:YT
Q

01
M  .30Z

×
tloB tekcoS xe

H dnuoR 
m

m52

  .40Z
2.01

×
0.02

×
rehsa

W taF  t5.1

  .50Z
2.01

×
4.81

×
rehsa

W gnirpS t5.2

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

4  .60Z
×

wercS gnippaT ssorC lav
O 

m
m21

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

rehsa
W gnirpS  t0.2×4.51×2.8  .21Z

tloB tekcoS xe
H lav

O tloB 
m

m02×8
M  .31Z

rehsa
W eva

W t3.0×5.22×2.71  .01Z

rehsa
W taF t5.1×02×2.8  .11Z

4  .90Z
×

7.0
×

tloB ssorC lav
O 

m
m51

4:YT
Q

4:YT
Q

rehsa
W cr

A  t0.1×0.71×4.8  .20Z

tloB tekcoS xe
H lav

O 
m

m52×8
M  .10Z

4:YT
Q

4:YT
Q

 4:YT
Q

01
M  .30Z

×
tloB tekcoS xe

H dnuoR 
m

m52

  .40Z
2.01

×
0.02

×
rehsa

W taF  t5.1

  .50Z
2.01

×
4.81

×
rehsa

W gnirpS t5.2

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

4  .60Z
×

wercS gnippaT ssorC lav
O 

m
m21

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

rehsa
W gnirpS  t0.2×4.51×2.8  .21Z

tloB tekcoS xe
H lav

O tloB 
m

m02×8
M  .31Z

rehsa
W eva

W t3.0×5.22×2.71  .01Z

rehsa
W taF t5.1×02×2.8  .11Z

4  .90Z
×

7.0
×

tloB ssorC lav
O 

m
m51

4:YT
Q

4:YT
Q

rehsa
W cr

A  t0.1×0.71×4.8  .20Z

tloB tekcoS xe
H lav

O 
m

m52×8
M  .10Z

4:YT
Q

4:YT
Q

 4:YT
Q

01
M  .30Z

×
tloB tekcoS xe

H dnuoR 
m

m52

  .40Z
2.01

×
0.02

×
rehsa

W taF  t5.1

  .50Z
2.01

×
4.81

×
rehsa

W gnirpS t5.2

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

4  .60Z
×

wercS gnippaT ssorC lav
O 

m
m21

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

rehsa
W gnirpS  t0.2×4.51×2.8  .21Z

tloB tekcoS xe
H lav

O tloB 
m

m02×8
M  .31Z

rehsa
W eva

W t3.0×5.22×2.71  .01Z

rehsa
W taF t5.1×02×2.8  .11Z

4  .90Z
×

7.0
×

tloB ssorC lav
O 

m
m51

ET
A

PE
 1

4:YT
Q

4:YT
Q

rehsa
W cr

A  t0.1×0.71×4.8  .20Z

tloB tekcoS xe
H lav

O 
m

m52×8
M  .10Z

4:YT
Q

4:YT
Q

 4:YT
Q

01
M  .30Z

×
tloB tekcoS xe

H dnuoR 
m

m52

  .40Z
2.01

×
0.02

×
rehsa

W taF  t5.1

  .50Z
2.01

×
4.81

×
rehsa

W gnirpS t5.2

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

4  .60Z
×

wercS gnippaT ssorC lav
O 

m
m21

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

rehsa
W gnirpS  t0.2×4.51×2.8  .21Z

rehsa
W eva

W t3.0×5.22×2.71  .01Z

rehsa
W taF t5.1×02×2.8  .11Z

4  .90Z
×

7.0
×

tloB ssorC lav
O 

m
m51

4:YT
Q

4:YT
Q

rehsa
W cr

A  t0.1×0.71×4.8  .20Z

tloB tekcoS xe
H lav

O 
m

m52×8
M  .10Z

4:YT
Q

4:YT
Q

 4:YT
Q

01
M  .30Z

×
tloB tekcoS xe

H dnuoR 
m

m52

  .40Z
2.01

×
0.02

×
rehsa

W taF  t5.1

  .50Z
2.01

×
4.81

×
rehsa

W gnirpS t5.2

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

4  .60Z
×

wercS gnippaT ssorC lav
O 

m
m21

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

rehsa
W gnirpS  t0.2×4.51×2.8  .21Z

tloB tekcoS xe
H lav

O tloB 
m

m02×8
M  .31Z

rehsa
W eva

W t3.0×5.22×2.71  .01Z

rehsa
W taF t5.1×02×2.8  .11Z

4  .90Z
×

7.0
×

tloB ssorC lav
O 

m
m51

4:YT
Q

4:YT
Q

rehsa
W cr

A  t0.1×0.71×4.8  .20Z

tloB tekcoS xe
H lav

O 
m

m52×8
M  .10Z

4:YT
Q

4:YT
Q

 4:YT
Q

01
M  .30Z

×
tloB tekcoS xe

H dnuoR 
m

m52

  .40Z
2.01

×
0.02

×
rehsa

W taF  t5.1

  .50Z
2.01

×
4.81

×
rehsa

W gnirpS t5.2

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

4  .60Z
×

wercS gnippaT ssorC lav
O 

m
m21

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

rehsa
W gnirpS  t0.2×4.51×2.8  .21Z

tloB tekcoS xe
H lav

O tloB 
m

m02×8
M  .31Z

rehsa
W eva

W t3.0×5.22×2.71  .01Z

rehsa
W taF t5.1×02×2.8  .11Z

4  .90Z
×

7.0
×

tloB ssorC lav
O 

m
m51

4:YT
Q

4:YT
Q

rehsa
W cr

A  t0.1×0.71×4.8  .20Z

tloB tekcoS xe
H lav

O 
m

m52×8
M  .10Z

4:YT
Q

4:YT
Q

 4:YT
Q

01
M  .30Z

×
tloB tekcoS xe

H dnuoR 
m

m52

  .40Z
2.01

×
0.02

×
rehsa

W taF  t5.1

  .50Z
2.01

×
4.81

×
rehsa

W gnirpS t5.2

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

4  .60Z
×

wercS gnippaT ssorC lav
O 

m
m21

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

rehsa
W gnirpS  t0.2×4.51×2.8  .21Z

tloB tekcoS xe
H lav

O tloB 
m

m02×8
M  .31Z

rehsa
W eva

W t3.0×5.22×2.71  .01Z

rehsa
W taF t5.1×02×2.8  .11Z

4  .90Z
×

7.0
×

tloB ssorC lav
O 

m
m51

4:YT
Q

4:YT
Q

rehsa
W cr

A  t0.1×0.71×4.8  .20Z

tloB tekcoS xe
H lav

O 
m

m52×8
M  .10Z

4:YT
Q

4:YT
Q

 4:YT
Q

01
M  .30Z

×
tloB tekcoS xe

H dnuoR 
m

m52

  .40Z
2.01

×
0.02

×
rehsa

W taF  t5.1

  .50Z
2.01

×
4.81

×
rehsa

W gnirpS t5.2

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

4  .60Z
×

wercS gnippaT ssorC lav
O 

m
m21

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

rehsa
W gnirpS  t0.2×4.51×2.8  .21Z

tloB tekcoS xe
H lav

O tloB 
m

m02×8
M  .31Z

rehsa
W eva

W t3.0×5.22×2.71  .01Z

rehsa
W taF t5.1×02×2.8  .11Z

4  .90Z
×

7.0
×

tloB ssorC lav
O 

m
m51

8
M  .02Z

×
H lav

O 
m

m07

2.8  .12Z
×

4.51
×

rpS t0.2

4.8  .22Z
×

0.71
×

alF t0.1

   tu
N noly

N 8
M   .32Z

9.51  .42Z
×

4.82
×

8
M  .52Z

×
H lav

O 
m

m02

2.8  .62Z
×

0.02
×

alF  t5.1

2.02  .23Z
×

2.72
×

lF t5.1

4:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

4:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

8
M  .02Z

×
tloB tekcoS xe

H lav
O 

m
m07

2.8  .12Z
×

4.51
×

rehsa
W gnirpS t0.2

4.8  .22Z
×

0.71
×

rehsa
W talF t0.1

   tu
N noly

N 8
M   .32Z

9.51  .42Z
×

4.82
×

8
M  .52Z

×
tloB tekcoS xe

H lav
O 

m
m02

2.8  .62Z
×

0.02
×

rehsa
W talF  t5.1

2.02  .23Z
×

2.72
×

rehsa
W talF t5.1

4:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

4:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

8
M  .02Z

×
tloB tekcoS xe

H lav
O 

m
m07

2.8  .12Z
×

4.51
×

rehsa
W gnirpS t0.2

4.8  .22Z
×

0.71
×

rehsa
W talF t0.1

   tu
N noly

N 8
M   .32Z

9.51  .42Z
×

4.82
×

8
M  .52Z

×
tloB tekcoS xe

H lav
O 

m
m02

2.8  .62Z
×

0.02
×

rehsa
W talF  t5.1

2.02  .23Z
×

2.72
×

rehsa
W talF t5.1

8
M  .02Z

×
m

m07

2.8  .12Z
×

4.51
×

4.8  .22Z
×

0.71
× noly

N 8
M   .32Z

9.51  .42Z
×

4.82
×

8
M  .52Z

×
m

m02

2.8  .62Z
×

0.02
×

2.02  .23Z
×

2.72
×

7.02  .33Z
×

1.92
×

4:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

4:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

8
M  .02Z

×
tloB tekcoS xe

H lav
O 

m
m07

2.8  .12Z
×

4.51
×

rehsa
W gnirpS t0.2

4.8  .22Z
×

0.71
×

rehsa
W talF t0.1

   tu
N noly

N 8
M   .32Z

9.51  .42Z
×

4.82
×

8
M  .52Z

×
tloB tekcoS xe

H lav
O 

m
m02

2.8  .62Z
×

0.02
×

rehsa
W talF  t5.1

2.02  .23Z
×

2.72
×

rehsa
W talF t5.1

7.02  .33Z
×

1.92
×

rehsa
W yva

W t3.0

 

ST
EP

 5
4:YT

Q

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

4:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

8
M  .02Z

×
tloB tekcoS xe

H lav
O 

m
m07

2.8  .12Z
×

4.51
×

rehsa
W gnirpS t0.2

4.8  .22Z
×

0.71
×

rehsa
W talF t0.1

   tu
N noly

N 8
M   .32Z

9.51  .42Z
×

4.82
×

8
M  .52Z

×
tloB tekcoS xe

H lav
O 

m
m02

2.8  .62Z
×

0.02
×

rehsa
W talF  t5.1

2.02  .23Z
×

2.72
×

rehsa
W talF t5.1

7.02  .33Z
×

1.92
×

rehsa
W yva

W t3.0

8
M  .02Z

×
O 

m
m07

2.8  .12Z
×

4.51
×

0.2

4.8  .22Z
×

0.71
×

0.1

u
N noly

N 8
M   .32Z

9.51  .42Z
×

4.82
×

8
M  .52Z

×
O 

m
m02

2.8  .62Z
×

0.02
×

5.1

2.02  .23Z
×

2.72
×

.1

7.02  .33Z
×

1.92
×

.0

ET
A

PE
 6

4:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

4:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

2:YT
Q

8
M  .02Z

×
tloB tekcoS xe

H lav
O 

m
m07

2.8  .12Z
×

4.51
×

rehsa
W gnirpS t0.2

4.8  .22Z
×

0.71
×

rehsa
W talF t0.1

   tu
N noly

N 8
M   .32Z

9.51  .42Z
×

4.82
×

8
M  .52Z

×
tloB tekcoS xe

H lav
O 

m
m02

2.8  .62Z
×

0.02
×

rehsa
W talF  t5.1

2.02  .23Z
×

2.72
×

rehsa
W talF t5.1

7.02  .33Z
×

1.92
×

rehsa
W yva

W t3.0

ET
A

PE
 4

ET
A

PE
 5

Ro
nd

el
le

 p
la

te
 8

.5
×2

0×
1t

 
   

   
   

   
 Q

ua
nt

itê
: 2

 

Ro
nd

el
le

 p
la

te
 2

0×
27

×1
.5

t
   

   
   

   
  Q

ua
nt

itê
: 4

 

Ro
nd

el
le

 é
la

st
iq

ue
 8

×1
5×

2t
 

   
   

   
   

   
Q

ua
nt

itê
: 2

Vi
s 

à 
tê

te
 M

8×
20

m
m

 
   

   
  Q

ua
nt

itê
: 2

Ro
nd

el
le

 p
la

te
 8

.6
×2

6×
2t

   
   

   
   

 Q
ua

nt
itê

: 2
 

Ro
nd

el
le

 o
nd

ul
ée

 2
0.

7×
29

×0
.5

t 
   

   
   

   
   

   
 Q

ua
nt

itê
: 2

 

Vi
s 

à 
tê

te
 M

10
 x

 2
5 

m
m

Ro
nd

el
le

 p
la

te
 1

0,
2 

x 
20

,0
 x

 1
,5

 m
m

Ro
nd

el
le

 à
 d

en
ts

 1
0 

x 
18

,4
 x

 2
,5

 m
m

Ro
nd

el
le

 o
nd

ul
ée

 
17

 x
 2

3 
x 

0,
5 

m
m

Ro
nd

el
le

 p
la

te
 

8 
x 

20
 x

 1
,5

 m
m

Ro
nd

el
le

 é
la

st
iq

ue
 

8 
x 

15
 x

 2
 m

m
M

8 
x 

20
 m

m
 

Vi
s 

à 
tê

te

Vi
s 

à 
tê

te
 M

8 
x 

72
 m

m

Ro
nd

el
le

 é
la

st
iq

ue
 8

 x
 1

5 
x 

2 
m

m

Ec
ro

u 
ny

lo
n 

M
8

Ro
nd

el
le

 té
�o

n 
16

 x
 2

8 
x 

1 
m

m
Vi

s 
à 

tê
te

 M
8 

x 
20

 m
m

Ro
nd

el
le

 p
la

te
 8

 x
 2

0 
x 

3 
m

m
Ro

nd
el

le
 p

la
te

 2
0 

x 
27

 x
 1

,5
 m

m
Ro

nd
el

le
 p

la
te

 2
0 

x 
29

 x
 0

,5
 m

m

Vi
s 

sa
ns

 tê
te

 M
10

 x
 1

2 
m

m

Vi
s 

à 
tê

te
 M

8 
x 

25
 m

m
Ro

nd
el

le
 c

ou
rb

ée
 8

,4
 x

 1
7,

0 
x 

1 
m

m

Vi
s 

cr
uc

ifo
rm

e 
4 

x 
12

 m
m

Vi
s 

cr
uc

ifo
rm

e 
4 

x 
10

 m
m

VI
S 

ET
 R

O
N

D
EL

LE
S





 LISTE DE PIECES DE RECHANGE X20 EELLIPTICAL TRAINER 

E16

E15
E13

E16

E30

E27
E30

E27
E30

E30

E12H06

Q09

DELUXE

PREMIER

SIMPLE

G08

AG4

G09

AL1

L03L04
L06L05

L09

L07
L08

L07
L08

L09

4-L10

4-Z01
4-Z02

L06L03 L04

7-B15

Q03

Q04

C20

C21
C18

C19

C24

C25

C13C14

P01

AC1

C10

C15
C16

C17

C29
C30

C29

C23

C25

C21

C19

C24

C20

C18

C13

C14

C29
C30

C29

M02
B12

B12 B16 M03

R07
R08

M01

R06
R02

P01

R17

R17

E12
E12

AJ1

R04
R07

R14
R09

R09
R14

G12

AG2

E08

R10
R12 G11

Q13
Q14

Z09

Z10 Z11

Z12
Z13

Z20

C26

C27
C28

C31

Z34

G17
G18

G20
G21

G20
G21 G10

R08

Z21

AB1

AG5
G19

G30

E12

E09

H05

H07

E10

AE2

R13
R05

H07

AQ1

Q08

E25

E26
E19

E20
E23
E24

E11

H09

Z23

Z24

Z24

Z21Z25
Z26

J03

E18
H13

E28

E29 Z26

Z32
Z33

Q11

H14

4-D10

AD1

R01R11
R03

E08
E12

R15

E13
E15

AJ1R12

E12

R05

Q14
Q12

D12

D08

D05

D12

D11

D11

D12

AQ2

14-B12

D07

D07

D13

Z13
Z12

Z11

Z10

E22

E20

Z25Z21Z26
J03

P02

R18

20-B17

B18
B18

E29

Z06

D12

P034-Z03

4-Z05
4-Z04

E12

E10
E09

AE1

E12

Q10
E21

E19
E23
E17

E18

E11
E28

H14

Z33
Z32

AH1

H13

H06

G08
AG3
G09

AG1

H07
H05

H07

G11

G12

H09

Z20

Z24

Z24

C26
C27

C28

C31

Z34

AG5 G18
G17

G20

G21

G20G21

G10

Z23Z21
Z26

Q09

G19
G30

NUMERO DE 
 REFERENCE DENOMINATION ANGLAISE QUANTITE

* Console; Simple 1

* Console; Deluxe 1

* Console; Premier 1

AB1 Frame Set 1

AC1 Console Mast Set 1

AD1 Guide Rail Set 1

AE1 Pedal arm set ; L 1

AE2 Pedal arm set ; R 1

AG1 Arm Rest Set ; L/D 1

AG2 Arm Rest Set ; R/D 1

AG3 Arm Rest Set ; L/U 1

AG4 Arm Rest Set ; R/U 1

AG5 Hang Arm Set 2

AH1 Link arm set ; L 1

AH2 Link arm set ; R 1

AJ1 Crank Set 2

AL1 Stabilizer Set ; Front 1

AQ1 Cover ; R ; Extrawork 1

AQ2 Cover ; L ; Extrawork 1

B12 Clip  16

B15 Bracket Side Cover  7

B16 Screw ; M10x1.5Px15L 4

B17 Screw ; Φ4x15L 20

B18 Screw ; Φ4x12L 2

C10 Water Bottle 1

C11 Cable Tie 0

C13 Grip Plug Inner 2

C14 Clip External 2

C15 RVN; ALS7-580-3.3(0.5-3.3) 2

C16 Water Bottle Holder 1

C17 Screw ; M5x0.8Px15L 2

C18 Cover ; L ; Hand Pulse 2

C19 Cover ; R ; Hand Pulse 2

C20 Guage ; F ; Hand Pulse 2

C21 Guage ; R ; Hand Pulse 2

C23 Sensor Wire ; Pulse 2

C24 Screw ; M3x0.5Px32L 4

C25 Nut ; M3x0.5Px3H 4

C26 Screw ; M8x1.25Px20L 2

C27 Spring Washer ; Φ8.2xΦ15.4x2.0t 2

C28 Flat Washer ; Φ8.5xΦ20.0x1.0t 2

C29 Flat Washer ;  Φ20.2xΦ27.2x1.5t 4

C30 Washer ; Φ20.7xΦ29.1x0.5t 2

C31 Flat Washer ; Φ8.6xΦ26.0x2.0t 2

D05 Foam ; 30x1.5tx650L 2

D07 End-Cap 2

C08 Guide Rail Ornament 2

D10 Screw ; M6x1.0Px15L 4

D11 RVN ; HX ; 39515 2

D12 Front Leveler 4

D13 Cover ; B ; Stabilizer 1

E08 Crank Pin Sleeve 2

E09 Washer ; Φ8.5xΦ20.0x1.0t 2

E10 Screw ; M8x1.25Px15L 2

E11 Roller 2

E12 Ball Bearing  ; Φ17xΦ35x10t 8

E13 Screw ; M8x1.25Px40L 2

E15 Flat Washer ; Φ8.2xΦ16.0x1.0t 2

E16 Nut  ; M8x1.25P 2

E17 Side Cover Set 1

E18 Link Arm Caps 2

E19 Ball Bearing ; Φ20xΦ42x12t 2

E20 Ball Bearing ; Φ15xΦ42x13t 2

E21 Cover ; U/L ; Pedal  Arm 1

E22 Cover ; D/L ; Pedal  Arm 1

E23 Screw  ; Φ4x15L 4

E24 Side Cover Set ; R; Roller 1

E25 Cover ; U/R ; Link Arm 1

E26 Cover ; D/R ; Link Arm 1

E27 Bushing ; Pedal Arm 4

E28 Wave Washer ; Φ17.2xΦ22.5x0.5t 2

E29 Screw  ; Φ4x15L 4

E30 Shim ; Crank Sleeve 4

G08 Foam ; Handle Bar ; Φ31.8x3.0tx500L 2

G09 Cap ; Handlebar 2

G10 Swivel Axle Cover ; Arm Rest 2

G11 Screw ; Settle ; M4x0.7Px8L 2

G12 Cover ; Hand Arm 2

G17 Screw ; M8x1.25Px15L 2

G18 Flat Washer ; Φ8.2xΦ27.0x2.0t 2

G19 Flat Washer ; Φ18.2xΦ30.0x1.0t 2

G20 Tube Pivot Insert 4

G21 Ball Bearing ; Φ20xΦ42x12t 4

G30 Washer ; Φ18.4xΦ24.6x0.3t; 2

H05 Link Arm Swivel Axle 2

H06 Screw ; M5x0.8Px10L 12

H07 Bushing ; Sub-Pedal Arm 4

H09 Link Arm Caps 2

H13 End-Cap ; Seat Pad ; 20x40x1.6t 4

H14 Screw ; Φ4x15L 4

J03 Screw ; Φ4x10L 4

L03 Wheel Mobile 2

L04 Screw ; M8x1.25Px45L 2

L05 Nut ; M8x1.25P 2

L06 Flat Washer ; Φ8.2xΦ18.0x1.0t 2

L07 RVN ; HX ; 39515 2

L08 Front Leveler 2

L09 Cap ; Stabilizer ; Φ60x2t 2

L10 RVN ; HX ; M8x1.25P 4

M01 Motor ECB 1

M02 Steel Rope ; ECB ; 160L 1

M03 Screw ; Φ4x15L 4

M04 Cable Tie 4

P01 Console Wire 1

P02 Sensor Wire ; Speed ; 150mm 1

P03 Screw ; Φ4x10L 1

P05 Power Jack 1

Q03 Cover ; Small ; Console Mast 1

Q04 Jacket ; Big ; Console Mast 1

Q08 Cover ; B 1

Q09 Pedal 2

Q10 Cover ; B ; Link Arm ; L 1

Q11 Cover ; B ; Link Arm ; R 1

Q12 Cover ; Crank ; L 1

Q13 Cover ; Crank ; R 1

Q14 Cover ; Crank Cover 2

R01 Swivel Axle 1

R02 Magnet Spare Single 1

R03 Pulley ;  Φ360 1

R04 Flywheel ; 10.5KG 1

R05 Ball Bearing ; Z25xZ47x12t 2

R06 Belt ; Poly-V 1

R07 Screw ; 1/4"-20UNCx55L(25L)EyeΦ10 2

R08 Nut ; M12x1.75Px10L 2

R09 Nut ; 1/4"-20UNC 2

R10 Nut ; M14x1.5Px10L 2

R11 Key ; Dual-End ; 6X6X14L 1

R12 Washer ; Φ14.2xΦ24.0x1.0t 2

R13 Snap Ring ; External 1

R14 Fix Plate ; Eye Bolt ; 1.3t 2

R15 Nut ; M25x1.5P 1

R17 Flat Washer ; Φ12.5xΦ20.0x2.0t 4

X01 Carton Printing Picture 1

Z01 Screw ; M8x1.25Px25L 4

Z02 Washer ; Φ8.4xΦ17.0x1.0t 4

Z03 Screw ; M10x1.5Px25L 4

Z04 Flat Washer ; Φ10.2xΦ20.0x1.5t 4

Z05 Spring Washer ; Φ10.2xΦ18.4x2.5t 4

Z06 Screw ; Φ4x12L 2

Z09 Phillip Screw ; M4x0.7Px10L 2

Z10 Washer ;  17.2xΦ22.5x0.5t 2

Z11 Flat Washer ; Φ8.2xΦ20.0x1.5t 2

Z12 Washer ; Φ8.2xΦ15.4x2.0t 2

Z13 Screw ; M8x1.25Px20L 2

Z20 Screw ; M8x1.25Px72L-12L 2

Z21 Spring Washer ; Φ8.2xΦ15.4x2.0t 4

Z23 Nut ; Nylon ; M8x1.25P 2

Z24 Flat Washer ; Φ16.2xΦ28.7x1.0t 4

Z25 Screw ; M8x1.25Px20L 2

Z26 Flat Washer ; Φ8.2xΦ20.0x3.0t 4

Z32 Flat Washer ; Φ20.2xΦ27.2x1.5t 2

Z33 Washer ; Φ20.7xΦ29.1x0.5t 2

Z34 Screw ; M10x1.5Px12L 4

VUE ECLATEE  X20 ELL IPT ICAL  TRAINER  NUMERO DE 
 REFERENCE DENOMINATION ANGLAISE QUANTITE


